Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Masahiro TAGANO

Assignment

Other_

Security Agreement

A.

 \boxtimes

 \boxtimes

Teruyuki KITAHARA

09-26-2007

103448024

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 133682 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving party: SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, 510-8503 **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Execution Date: All - September 19, 2007 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s) C. Title of Application: PRINTED BOARD INCLUDING A JOINING PORTION AND A BORE Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 197065) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 8 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 902146 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320

₹.	Sta	tei	nent	and	signature	•

Address:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 09/25/2007 NJAMA

Name: James A. Oliff

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075

Ariana E. Guss Registration No. 58,997

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{\underline{\nu}}$

PATENT

REEL: 019884 FRAME: 0519

Date: September 19, 2007

			ASSIGNME	INT				
		(I)	Masshiro TAGANO	(5)				
	Insert	(2)	Teruyuki KITAHARA	(6)				
	Name(1) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)		(8)				
	,	.,		ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and				
			to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
9)	Insert Name of		•					
10)	Ausignes Insert Address of	(9)	Sumitorno Wiring Systems, LT					
	Assigned	(10)	1-14, Nishituehiro-cho, Yokka	nichi-city, Mie, 510-8503 JAPAN				
	·	the ca invent contin	nire right, title and interest for the dom, and in all applications for pat mation, international, confirmation	and Assignee's heirs, successors, as algounted States of America as defined in ent including any and all provisional, as, substitute and reissue application(s), critificates that may be granted on the i	35 U.S.C. §100, in the con-provisional, divisional, and all Letters Patent,			
11) le:	lesert	(11)	PRINTED BOARD INCLUDIN	OG A JOINING PORTION AND A 30	RE			
	Identification such as Title, Case				•			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		rney Docket No. 133682					
	Application Number			accuted an application for patent in the	ac United States of America			
			on date herewith or					
,	Insert Data of Signing of Application	(12)						
		(12)	On					
1.3)	Aliernative	(13)	U.S. application Scriet Number	·				
_	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 19.	2007				
				ction with any application and any co				
pplica ny app he Ass laims eexam: extents ull righ and agr	applications for the invention and patents as the Assistance in the Assistance in the Assistance in every way possible. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of participation agree in the Internation a grant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest that the convey the entire interest that this assignment is to 6) Each undersigned and here!	on, and an ignee may get in exect this is to executional Copient to perfect the contract and ignorance and ignoran	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and a deem necessary in connected in the papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industrierm all affirmative acts which make a patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of third application(s) to the said Assigneed, and that he has not exceed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	lso to execute separate assignment: in ction with any interference which r us plication based therson, for the inven- rith such interference. . perform any act which may be not es- al Property or similar agreements. y be necessary to obtain, maintain or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to gnee, as Assignee of the entire interes- cuted, and will not execute, any agree-	to connection with such to be declared concerning tion, and in cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters t, and covenants that he has ments in conflict herawith, ment any further			
				posite the undersigned name(s).				
Pale	19/09/2		Inventor Signature	7 7	(SEAL)			
e te	19/09/2007	7	Inventor Signature	Veruguki Hirsh	(SEAL)			
ate			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
ute			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
nte			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
ate			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Ale			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			

発性点 が発は 百ょ ほ おやま

Inventor Signature

Date

Date

RECORDED: 09/19/2007

This assignment should preferably be signed before; (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Witness _

PATENT REEL: 019884 FRAME: 0520